
 

    

 
    

Models:

 

TFS-8001-WHT

 

&

 

TFS-8001-BLK

   

Aqua-Sigma

Touchless    Floor  Standing  WC Cabinet



Installation

Tools required for installing:

2

Silicone

2
3



Parts Included

Square
back plate

3

waste pipe
Straight

Angle
waste pipe



Parts Included
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Angled waste pipe with
square back plate fixing



TFS-8001-WHT

5

TFS-8001-BLK



Water Inlet supply
Angle valve

Technical specification flush inlet and drainage
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6

Admin
Arrow



Cistern Installation
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7

Center line
on the floor

Expansion plug (large)

Expansion plug (small)

Mains water
angle valve

Mains water angle
valve (not supplied)

Mains water angle
valve (not supplied)



Insert the drain pipe in to the soil
pipe foor joint as shown

Apply silicone sealant if required, ensuring a water
tight seal

Mains water angle
valve (not supplied)

Mains

 

water

 

angle valve

  

Attache the square back plate securely to the wall

Mains water angle
valve (not supplied)
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Mains water
angle valve

Mains water
angle valve



  
  

Buckle
 

the
 

flexible
 

hose
 

into
 

the
 

hook
 

on
 

the
 

back panel

 
and

 
then

 
connect

 
the

 
flexible

 
hose

 
to

 
the angle valve
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Place the  cistern frame up to the wall in the correct
correct position aligning the cenet lines on the top and
bottom bach board with those previously positioned 
on the wall and floor

Mains water
angle valver



Closed Open

Buckle the flexible hose into the hook on the back 
panel and then 
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Attention: Use only AAA batteries. Do NOT mix old and new batteries
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Glass support brackets
attched to glass x 4

Offer up the glass to the frame and push  down
to engage the glass brackets in to the frame retainers
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Ensure the positioning locators align together
on both the male and female plugs

Once male and female plugs 
aligned tighten clockwise

Ensure the  elastic  buckle  
locks the locating pin
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Mark both the Flush and straight drain pipes

Chamfer and smooth the cut edges
on both the flush and straight drain pipes

Apply silicone grease to the 
flush and drain gators
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Fit the straight waste pipe in to drainage pipe  

Apply silcone sealant to seal
pan ton cistern glass

Install the toilet
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Open

Disconnect Hose and valve

Close

Maintenance and Care

Remove inlet valve lifting upwards
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Admin
Typewriter
1.1 Inlet valve removal



Remove valve actuator cap

Rinse and clean actuator
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Buckles on the cistern hanger
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Admin
Typewriter
Remove the cover, washer washer and rubber seal by
rotating conter clock wise arond 90 degrees

Admin
Rectangle



22



23


	Aqua-Sigma Touchless wall hung cabinet cistern TWH-8000-WHT.pdf
	Installation Manual for Floor Standing_Touchless WC_Cabinet-Copy.pdf
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21




